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9'1-TOP-079 

Mr . Joe Stohr 
Nuclear Waste Program 
State of Washington 
Department of Ecology 
P. 0. Box 47600 

Department of Energy 
Richland Ooerarions-Off ice 

?.O. 3ox 550 

Ricnland. Washington 

Olympia, Washington 98504-7600 

Mr. Douglas R. Sherwood 
Hanford Project Manager 
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 
712 Swift Boulevard, Suite 5 
Richland, Washington 99352 

Dear Messrs. Stohr and Sherwood: 

0037308 

9403686 

COMPLETION HANFORD FEDERAL FACILITY AGREEMENT ANO CONSENT ORDER OF (TRI -PARTY 
AGREEMENT) MILESTONE M-41-16A 

Reference: Tri-Party Agreement change contro l form~ M-41-94-01, dated April 
12, 1994, approved April 14, 1994'. 

ine referenced Tri-Party Agreement change contro l form added two additional 
mi 1 es tones to the M-41 mil es tone series, "Interir:i Stabilization." One of 
these new milestones, M-41-16A, states : Start emergency pumping (i nterim 
stabilization) of Tank 241-T-lll by May 31 , 199<1. 

Emergency pumping of this Tank began on May 17, 1994. This completes work on 
this milestone. 

The U.S. Department of Energy , Richland Operations Office will assess progress 
towards completion of the other milestone in the referenced change control 
form, M-41-16A-T01: completion of interim stabilization of this Tank , at 
monthly Unit Manager's Meetings until the Tank is stabilized. 
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Messrs. Stohr and Sherwood 
94-TOP-079 

-2-

Should you have any additional questions, please contact me on 509 376-2028, 
or contact Mr . Guy E. Bishop on 509-372-1856. 

TOP:GEB 

cc: 
&.~· Aust.tn;; WHC _ : 
T. Rainey, WHC 
D. Engelman, WHC 
D. Nylander, Ecology 
S. McKinney, Ecology 
R. Stanley, Ecology 
T. Veneziano, WHC 
M. Mclaughlin, WHC 
L. So 1 er, MACTEC 

J};J' J. ~ 
Patrick W. Willison 
Acting Hanford Project Manager 
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CORRESPONDENCE DISTRIBUTION COVERSHEET 

Author. 

P. W. Willison, RL 

Addressee 

J. Stohr, Ecology 
D. R. Sherwood, EPA 

Correspondence No. 

Incoming: 9403686 

Subject: COMPLETION OF HANFORD FEDERAL FACILITY AGREEMENT AND CONSENT ORDER 

Approval 

(TRI-PARTY AGREEMENT) MILESTONE M-41-16A 

Date 

INTERNAL DISTRIBUTION 

Name 

Correspondence Control 
President's Office 
W. T. Alumkal, Level 1 
L. D. Arnold 
D. B.~ Engelman 
J. L. Lee, Assignee 
P. J. Mackey 
M.A. McLaughlin 
S. R. Moreno 
R. D. Morrison 
T. E. Rainey 
R. E. Raymond 
EPIC 

Location 

A3-0l 

R2-52 
B2-35 
Rl-49 
S7-82 
B3-15 
B2-35 
B3-06 
B2-35 
R4-02 
R2-54 
H6-08 

w/att 


